. GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS

DEPARTMENT OF FERTILIZERS
LOK SABHA
UN STARRED QUESTION NO. 1101 TO BE ANSWERED ON: 22.07.2022
Demand of Chemical and Fertilizer Industries
1101 SHRI MAHABALI SINGH:
Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:
(a)  whether chemical and fertilizers industries have been set up in the country

considering the increasing demand of the same in future;

(b)  whether chemical and fertilizers have been supplied to Bihar according to its
demand; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS
(BHAGWANTH KHUBA)

(a) : Yes, Sir.
(b) : Yes, Sir
(c) : Hindustan Insecticides Limited (HIL), India has supplied agrochemicals to

Bihar according to its demand. From 1st April, 2022 to 19th July 2022, HIL (India) has
supplied 11.995 MT of agrochemicals (majorly includes Malathion Technical 250 Kg.,
Chloropyriphos 20 EC; Malathion 50 EC) to Bihar State.

The requirement and availability of Urea & P&K Fertilizers in Bihar during ongoing
Kharif 2022 (upto June, 2022) is as under: -

Fig. in LMT
: Pro rata T
sl. Seasonal Requirement Availability
Product Requirement for
No Kharif 2022 01/04/2022 to 01/04/2022 to
30/06/2022 30/06/2022
1 UREA 10.10 2.40 3.94
A P&K 6.00 2.75 3.18
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